TOWN OF GREENWICH
PURCHASING DEPARTMENT
101 Field Point Road
Greenwich, CT 06830
NO.: ...,75...,.6..-.1 __
ISSUE DATE: 05/06/2020
203 622-7881 DEADLINE DATE: 06/02/2020
DEADLINE TIME: 2:00 P.M.

EXHIBIT C
Page 7
3. MODEL NUMBER CODES
Standard series A model number codes are of the form MA-BCDEFG-XY with the
"") number coded as outlined below.
J
4
RFB #7561
EXHIBIT C
Page 84. SPECIFICATIONS
Ratings
480 VAC Three Phase Input Filter Ratings
Power
Maximum Efficiency ipation Efficiency
Output @Rated Weight
HP Amps
(Typical)
HP (lbs)
(Typical)
RMS (%) (Typical) (%)
Service Conditions
Load: 6 pulse variable torque rectifier only
Input voltage: 480 VAC +/-10%, 60 :t 0.75 Hz, 3 phase
Input voltage line unbalance: 1% maximum
Maximum source impedance: 6.00%
Minimum source impedance: 1.5%
Service Factor: 1.00
5
J
RFB #7561
EXHIBIT C
Page 9
)
SPECIFICATIONS- continued
Ambient Temperature
Operating: -40 to +50 degrees C (panel mounted construction)
Storage: -40 to +90 degrees C
Altitude: 0 to 3300 Feet above sea level. Refer to Figure 1 for altitude derating.
Relative Humidity: 0 to 95% non -condensing
Agency Approvals
UL-508C
CAN/CSA
Performance
File E180243 Component Recognized
(3-1000 HP, 120 VAC through 600 VAC
50, 50/60, 60 HZ Three Phases
C22, 2 No. 14-95
Total Harmonic Current Distortion:
Standard: 12% maximum no load to full load
Optional: 8% maximum no load to full load
Standby Current:
.) Without Optional Capacitor Contactor: Refer to Table 1
_)
With Optional Capacitor Contactor: Refer to Drive Users Manual
12% Filter Voltage Regulation with nominal 480 volts RMS source
Maximum output voltage at f\O load: 502 volts RMS, 710 volts peak
Maximum PCC* voltage with 6.00% source impedance at no load: 490 volts RMS, 693 volts peak
Minimum output voltage at full load: 460 volts RMS, 600 volts peak
8% Filter Voltage Regulation with nominal 48 0 volts RMS source
Maximum output voltage at no load: 502 volts RMS, 710 volts peak
Maximum PCC voltage with 6.00% source impedance at no load: 490 volts RMS, 693 voltspeak
Minimum output voltage at full load: 460 volts RMS, 600 volts peak
*Note: PCC is the point of common coupling with the power distribution system
6
RFB #7561
EXHIBIT C
Page 10SPECIFICATIONS- continued
Table 1. 480 VAC Three Phase Input Filters